## OF MINNESOTA FOR 1899.

## CHAPTER 218.

An act for the relief of Grace Ramalcy and Florence Grace and W. Ramaley, and to appropriate money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of three thousand (3,000) dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the relief of Grace Ramaley and Florence W. Ramaley, her husband, for personal injuries sustained by said Grace Ramaley while an inmate of the state hospital for the insane at Rochester on the fifteenth (15th) day of October, eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), by having her feet and arms burned to the bone, whereby she suffered permanent and incurable injuries, and for expenses incurred and paid by them in efforts to heal such wounds, and the state auditor is hereby instructed to draw his warrant in their favor upon the state treasurer for said amount and deliver the same to them, and the state treasurer is hereby directed to pay the same.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 14, 1899.

CHAPTER 219.

An act to amend section one thousand eight hundred Delinquent and one (1801) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), relating to list of delinguent road tax

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesofa:

SECTION 1. That section one thousand eight hundred sec. 1801. G. and one (1801) of the General Statutes of eighteen hun- amended. dred and ninety-four (1894) be amended so as to read as follows:

The town clerk of each of the several Sec. 1801. towns shall receive the lists returned by the overseers of highways, pursuant to section twenty-six (26), and keep the same on file in his office, and shall make out and deliver to the auditor of the county, on or before the first

H. F. No. 180.

Florence Ramaley, relief of

\$3,000 appropropriated for injurice in Fochetter asylum.

H. F. No. 286.

road taxes.

Town clerk to send to county auditor quents.

8 1894.